
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008036-2025 

Tender

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR SCHOOL OF
HEALTH & CARE 25

Coventry University

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008036
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e821 (view related notices)
Published 5 March 2025, 12:33pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Please note that the tender submission deadline has been amended and is 1st April 25

Scope 

Reference

FRAM-1457

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008036-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008036-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04e821
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007301-2025


Page 2 to 6

Description

The School of Health and Care (SHC) recruits between 1100 -1300 new health and social
care students, to a suite of courses within each academic year, across several delivery
sites including Coventry, London, and Scarborough. These students undertake a
programme of study that leads to registration with a professional regulatory body including
the Nursing and Midwifery Council (NMC), the Health Care Professions Council (HCPC
for allied health professionals) and professional bodies such as the Chartered Society of
Physiotherapists (CSP) and College of Occupational Therapists (COT).

As part of their course, there is a mandatory requirement for health and social care
students to complete professional practice placements. This involves working in health,
social care and private sector settings, voluntary and independent organisations. All
students are therefore required to have an 'Occupational Health Assessment' to establish
their fitness to undertake the University course and practice placements and must receive
the various vaccinations in advance of commencing training in a practice setting.

Total value (estimated)

£900,000 excluding VAT

£1,080,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 June 2028

Possible extension to 30 June 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

1 optional 1 year extension



Page 3 to 6

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKG33 - Coventry

UKI5 - Outer London - East and North East

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

1 April 2025, 12:00pm



Page 4 to 6

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/coventryuniversity/aspx/Home

A supplier must be a registered user before being able to access the Intend site, where
documents will be available once logged in.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

31 May 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical - STQ Quality 70%
Commercials Cost 30%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/coventryuniversity/aspx/Home


Page 5 to 6

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Documents 

Associated tender documents

http://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/coventryuniversity/aspx/Home

Contracting authority 

Coventry University

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMMH-2339-NMGH

Priory Street

Coventry

CV1 5FB

http://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/coventryuniversity/aspx/Home


Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

Email: Procurement@coventry.ac.uk

Region: UKG33 - Coventry

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@coventry.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	http://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/coventryuniversity/aspx/Home

	Contracting authority
	Coventry University


		2025-08-03T12:33:43+0100
	TCPDF




